
T F Green Airport

 

Calendar Year Basis

Year Year

October October Percent to Date to Date Percent 

2020 2019 Change 2020 2019 Change

Total Enplaned 49,740 187,380 -73.46% 571,431 1,670,259 -65.79%

Total Passengers 95,326 366,685 -74.00% 1,150,223 3,339,577 -65.56%

Enplaned Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

October October Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change 2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change

Air Canada (Air Georgian) -             83              (83)             -100.00% -             4,580           (4,580)          -100.00%

Allegiant 1,591         2,061         (470)           -22.80% 12,276       20,945         (8,669)          -41.39%

American Airlines formerly US Air 7,356         28,759       (21,403)      -74.42% 93,405       240,968       (147,563)      -61.24%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 435            5,422         (4,987)        -91.98% 15,775       44,938         (29,163)        -64.90%

American Airlines (Piedmont) 216            653            (437)           -66.92% 5,118         3,474           1,644           47.32%

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 3,371         9,896         (6,525)        -65.94% 34,349       107,589       (73,240)        -68.07%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 4,664         5,748         (1,084)        -18.86% 25,968       39,653         (13,685)        -34.51%

Delta Airlines -             18,695       (18,695)      -100.00% 30,303       153,815       (123,512)      -80.30%

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) -             -             -             n/a 3,261         3,042           219              7.20%

Delta (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             8,791           (8,791)          -100.00%

Delta (Republic Airlines) -             -             -             n/a -             379              (379)             -100.00%

Delta (Skywest) -             3,451         (3,451)        -100.00% 6,116         28,032         (21,916)        -78.18%

Frontier Airlines 1,249         7,504         (6,255)        -83.36% 28,788       89,431         (60,643)        -67.81%

JetBlue Airways 4,967         15,160       (10,193)      -67.24% 43,440       127,430       (83,990)        -65.91%

Norwegian Air International -             -             -             n/a -             21,700         (21,700)        -100.00%

Southern Airways Express 79              41              38              92.68% 337            317              20                6.31%

Southwest Airlines 18,447       69,440       (50,993)      -73.43% 225,063     619,994       (394,931)      -63.70%

Sun Country Airlines -             6,304         (6,304)        -100.00% 1,693         33,070         (31,377)        -94.88%

United Airlines -             94              (94)             -100.00% -             781              (781)             -100.00%

United Express (Air Wisconsin) -             1,459         (1,459)        -100.00% 6,241         15,739         (9,498)          -60.35%

United Express (Commutair) 643            3,940         (3,297)        -83.68% 9,228         31,214         (21,986)        -70.44%

United Express (Express Jet) -             1,446         (1,446)        -100.00% 6,480         20,126         (13,646)        -67.80%

United Express (Go Jet) -             362            (362)           -100.00% -             4,718           (4,718)          -100.00%

United Express (Mesa Airlines) 3,039         3,624         (585)           -16.14% 11,681       26,419         (14,738)        -55.79%

United Express (Republic) 3,548         270            3,278         1214.07% 5,820         6,774           (954)             -14.08%

United Express (Skywest) -             1,977         (1,977)        -100.00% 4,054         8,131           (4,077)          -50.14%

United Express (Trans States Airlines) -             -             -             n/a -             2,818           (2,818)          -100.00%

Charters 135            991            (856)           -86.38% 2,035         5,391           (3,356)          -62.25%

49,740 187,380 (137,640) -73.46% 571,431 1,670,259 (1,098,828) -65.79%

   Total  Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

October October Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 

2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change 2020 2019 20 vs 19 Change

Air Canada (Air Georgian) -             149            (149)           -100.00% -             8,841           (8,841)          -100.00%

Allegiant 2,768         3,824         (1,056)        -27.62% 25,209       42,107         (16,898)        -40.13%

American Airlines formerly US Air 14,818       56,908       (42,090)      -73.96% 186,422     478,986       (292,564)      -61.08%

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 756            10,884       (10,128)      -93.05% 30,508       90,706         (60,198)        -66.37%

American Airlines (Piedmont) 468            1,349         (881)           -65.31% 10,810       6,944           3,866           55.67%

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 6,707         20,420       (13,713)      -67.15% 70,077       218,956       (148,879)      -67.99%

Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 9,155         11,930       (2,775)        -23.26% 51,421       81,981         (30,560)        -37.28%

Delta Airlines -             36,247       (36,247)      -100.00% 61,576       310,524       (248,948)      -80.17%

Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) -             -             -             n/a 6,413         6,023           390              6.48%

Delta (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             20,341         (20,341)        -100.00%

Delta (Republic Airlines) -             -             -             n/a -             750              (750)             -100.00%

Delta (Skywest) -             6,992         (6,992)        -100.00% 11,592       55,185         (43,593)        -78.99%

Frontier Airlines 2,315         15,260       (12,945)      -84.83% 57,771       179,926       (122,155)      -67.89%

JetBlue Airways 8,792         28,501       (19,709)      -69.15% 87,858       255,673       (167,815)      -65.64%

Norwegian Air International -             -             -             n/a -             41,046         (41,046)        -100.00%

Southern Airways Express 171            86              85              98.84% 757            657              100              15.22%

Southwest Airlines 35,098       133,693     (98,595)      -73.75% 454,865     1,230,891    (776,026)      -63.05%

Sun Country Airlines -             12,464       (12,464)      -100.00% 3,160         65,593         (62,433)        -95.18%

United Airlines -             94              (94)             -100.00% -             1,426           (1,426)          -100.00%

United Express (Air Wisconsin) -             2,938         (2,938)        -100.00% 12,037       31,684         (19,647)        -62.01%

United Express (Commutair) 1,545         7,641         (6,096)        -79.78% 18,394       61,661         (43,267)        -70.17%

United Express (Express Jet) -             3,280         (3,280)        -100.00% 13,762       42,809         (29,047)        -67.85%

United Express (Go Jet) -             752            (752)           -100.00% -             9,151           (9,151)          -100.00%

United Express (Mesa Airlines) 5,972         7,054         (1,082)        -15.34% 23,444       52,721         (29,277)        -55.53%

United Express (Republic) 6,626         471            6,155         1306.79% 11,440       13,135         (1,695)          -12.90%

United Express (Skywest) -             3,779         (3,779)        -100.00% 8,585         15,866         (7,281)          -45.89%

United Express (Trans States Airlines) -             -             -             n/a -             5,357           (5,357)          -100.00%

Charters 135            1,969         (1,834)        -93.14% 4,122         10,637         (6,515)          -61.25%

95,326 366,685 (271,359) -74.00% 1,150,223 3,339,577 (2,189,354) -65.56%

                             Monthly Airport Passenger Activity Summary 

                                    October 2020



Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2016 128,066 125,041 150,446 158,309 158,270 156,458 162,942 169,667 151,982 165,427 153,501 146,840 1,826,949

2017 125,878 121,543 152,513 157,788 158,331 161,324 180,460 190,676 161,165 196,345 188,054 175,889 1,969,966

2018 148,452 151,608 169,221 194,510 192,063 191,979 202,727 202,148 170,666 190,862 177,079 156,662 2,147,977

2019 136,344 136,322 168,865 166,029 168,935 169,760 185,182 186,219 165,223 187,380 161,488 164,846 1,996,593

2020 139,666 141,048 74,193 4,835 13,953 29,831 39,096 39,682 39,387 49,740 571,431

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Total

2016 253,488 246,978 305,039 317,364 324,393 317,417 326,359 337,336 302,381 324,582 308,158 289,534 3,653,029

2017 250,380 236,582 309,485 320,804 323,733 327,916 360,905 381,544 321,282 384,799 374,265 346,252 3,937,947

2018 292,603 295,542 347,598 392,862 391,843 387,754 406,415 402,461 341,745 376,649 352,565 310,308 4,298,345

2019 268,268 265,654 341,790 337,256 348,648 344,550 369,639 373,495 323,592 366,685 324,085 326,263 3,989,925

2020 275,632 278,354 161,940 10,306 29,284 62,905 80,535 78,695 77,246 95,326 1,150,223
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Norwegian Air International

OneJet

Republic Airlines (Charters)

SATA International (Azores Airlines)

Southern Airways Express

Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Sun Country Airlines

TACV - Cabo Verde Airlines

United Airlines

United Express (Air Wisconsin)

United Express (Commutair)

United Express (Express Jet)

United Express (Go Jet)

United Express (Mesa Airlines)

United Express (Republic)

Airline Code Passengers Share

Allegiant G4 2,768             2.9%

American Airlines AA 31,904 33.5%

Frontier Airlines F9 2,315 2.4%

JetBlue Airways B6 8,792 9.2%

Southern Airways Express 9X 171 0.2%

Southwest Airlines WN 35,098 36.8%

United Airlines UA 14,143 14.8%

Charters Charters 135 0.1%
     Total 95,326 100.0%

   T. F. GREEN AIRPORT
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TOTAL PASSENGERS

G4 2.9%

AA 33.5%

F9 2.4%

B6 9.2%

9X 0.2%

WN 36.8%

UA 14.8%

Charters 0.1%

Market Share



AIRPORT OPERATIONS COUNT

FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER, 2020

ITINERANT(1) LOCAL(2) TOTAL

Month-Year AC(a) AT(b) GA(c) MI(d) Total CI(a) MI(b) Total Operations (3)

January-20 2,743 718 1,019 32 4,512 635 6 641 5,153

February-20 2,623 679 956 36 4,294 656 12 668 4,962

March-20 2,409 672 750 18 3,849 422 8 430 4,279

April-20 1,160 204 264 29 1,657 144 8 152 1,809

May-20 768 281 1,044 84 2,177 922 48 970 3,147

June-20 1,084 429 1,396 42 2,951 767 4 771 3,722

July-20 1,458 645 1,218 41 3,362 1,072 12 1,084 4,446

August-20 1,448 700 1,265 31 3,444 1,007 12 1,019 4,463

September-20 1,230 581 1,177 60 3,048 885 0 885 3,933

October-20 1,463 448 1,013 34 2,958 732 0 732 3,690

November-20 0 0 0

December-20 0 0 0

Total 2020 16,386 5,357 10,102 407 32,252 7,242 110 7,352 39,604

(1) ITINERANT  - Those aircraft that land or depart the airport

   (a)AC - Air Carrier is defined as an aircraft having a passenger seating configuration of more than 30 seats

   (b)AT - Air Taxi is defined as an aircraft having a maximum passenger seating configuration of 30 seats or less

   (c)GA - General Aviation is defined as a rotorcraft or fixed wing aircraft

   (d)MI - Military aircraft      

(2) LOCAL - Those aircraft that remain within the local traffic area

   (a)CI - Civilian aircraft 

   (b)MI - Military aircraft      

 

(3) TOTAL OPERATIONS – Monthly total of itinerant plus local traffic



Total Total 

Airlines Passengers Mail & Freight

Allegiant Airlines 2,768 0

American Airlines formerly US Air 14,818 5,150

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 756 0

American Airlines (Piedmont Airlines) 468 104

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 6,707 14

American Airlines (Republic Airlines) 9,155 874

Federal Express 0 1,225,093

Frontier Airlines 2,315 0

JetBlue Airways 8,792 0

Southern Airways Express 171 0

Southwest Airlines 35,098 66,775

United Express (Commutair) 1,545 0

United Express (Mesa) 5,972 0

United Express (Republic) 6,626 0

United Parcel Service 0 1,073,547

Wiggins Airways 0 132,586

Charters/Diversions 135 0

Total Month 95,326 2,504,143

Total YTD Total YTD

Airlines Passengers Mail & Freight

Allegiant Airlines 25,209 0

American Airlines formerly US Air 186,422 43,506

American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 30,508 1,007

American Airlines (Piedmont Airlines) 10,810 2,126

American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 70,077 10,793

American Airlines (Republic Airlines) 51,421 3,673

Delta Airlines 61,576 37,093

Delta Connection (Endeavor Air formerly Pinnacle) 6,413 0

Delta Connection (Skywest) 11,592 0

Federal Express 0 10,990,017

Frontier Airlines 57,771 0

JetBlue Airways 87,858 0

Miami Air (Charters) 60 0

Northstar Aviation 2,659 0

Southern Airways Express 757 0

Southwest Airlines 454,865 574,411

Sun Country Airlines 3,160 0

United Express (Air Wisconsin) 12,037 0

United Express (Commutair) 18,394 0

United Express (Express Jet) 13,762 0

United Express (Mesa) 23,444 0

United Express (Republic) 11,440 0

United Express (Sky West) 8,585 0

United Parcel Service 0 11,417,948

Wiggins Airways 0 1,360,067

Charters 1,403 0

Total YTD 1,150,223 24,440,641

Year To Date



                           Passengers and Cargo

Numerical Percentage

Oct-20 Oct-19 Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 49,740 187,380 (137,640) -73.46%

Deplaned 45,586 179,305 (133,719) -74.58%

Total 95,326 366,685 (271,359) -74.00%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 1,098,627 850,548 248,079 29.17%

Deplaned 1,405,516 1,360,835 44,681 3.28%

Total 2,504,143 2,211,383 292,760 13.24%

Numerical Percentage

2020 YTD 2019 YTD Change Change

PASSENGERS

Enplaned 571,431 1,670,259 (1,098,828) -65.79%

Deplaned 578,792 1,669,318 (1,090,526) -65.33%

Total 1,150,223 3,339,577 (2,189,354) -65.56%

TOTAL CARGO (lbs.)

Enplaned 9,798,172 8,906,158 892,014 10.02%

Deplaned 14,642,469 12,330,491 2,311,978 18.75%

Total 24,440,641 21,236,649 3,203,992 15.09%

Year To Date 

                              October, 2020 vs. October, 2019


